MORNING STAR POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE, CHUNKANKADAI **Revised Notice**

06.02.2020

Candidates of II, IV, VI semester Diploma Courses and supplementary candidates are informed to remit the fee for the Board Examination to be held in April 2020 on or before 12.02.2020, Wednesday

Exam Fee structure:

Fee per paper		65.00
Marksheet fee per candidate	-	40.00
Registration fees	-	30.00

- Rs. 20/- per arrear paper will be collected towards seating arrangement from regular as well as supplementary Candidates.
- Rs. 50/- per candidate will be collected towards stationary and postal charges.

110.00

09.03.2020, Monday

For VI semester regular Candidates:

Provisional Certificate fee per candidate

Diploma Certificate fee per candidate Consolidated Mark sheet fee per candidate		225.00 90.00
Last date for payment of Exam fees		
without fine	-	12.02.2020, Wednesday
Last date for payment of Exam fees with fine Rs.150/-	d :	19.02.2020, Wednesday
Last date for payment of TATKAL Exam fees with fine Rs.750/-	9	09.03.2020. Monday

Note: Candidates who do not put in the prescribed percentage of attendance during this semester are not permitted to appear for the ensuing Board Examination though they remit the examination fee.

தேர்வுக்கட்டணம் செலுத்தியிருந்தாலும் கல்விப்பருவ இறுதியில் தேவையான வருகைப்பதிவு விகிதம் பெறாத மாணவர் தேர்வை எழுதுவதற்கான தகுதியை இழப்பார்.

* Register number 14000001 - 14999999 students are eligible * for Board Examination April 2020 by additional chance 1/2.

MORNING STAR POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE, CHUNKANKADAI

Grace Chance (OCT. 2019 & APR.2020

The Government of Tamil Nadu vide its Go(D) No.153/Higher Education (B1) Department dated 12.06.2019 announced two **Grace Chances** (October 2019 and **April 2020**) to the OR,NR,RR, RS, C, D, G, J and K scheme students who have already exhausted their legitimate chance (including additional chances) with an enhanced fee of Rs.750/-per subject.

Eligible candidates – Grace Chance (2/2) for April 2020 Board Examinations

- 1. Five / Six / Seven Digit Register Numbers and 27000001 to 28999999 29000001 to 28999999 OR, NR, RR, RS, NS/C, D, G and J scheme students)
- 2. 10000001 to 11999999 K Scheme students